

FICE

Case Docket No. SNY-047

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-18 03

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

Masaharu ITAYA, Masahide MIYAKE and Masahisa FUJIMOTO

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.

Internal Address:

Street Address: <u>5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriquchi-shi, Osaka 570-</u>

8677, Japan

Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes	No	XX
------------------------	----------------------	-----	----	----

3. Nature of conveyance:

💥 Assignment	nment
--------------	-------

__ Merger

_ Security Agreement

__ Change of Name

__ Other: __

Execution Date: December 18, 2003

10738113

4. Title:

ELECTROLYTE FOR A NONAQUEOUS BATTERY

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 18, 2003

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes ____ No XX

9/2009 RMEBRAHT 00000071 10736113

PATENT REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0380

Keiko Tanaka Kubovcik
Name of Person SigningSignatureDecember 18, 200340,428
Registration Number

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Atty. Docket No. SNY-047

KTK/jbf

3

2

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by (Insert ASSIGNEE'S SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. Name(s) Address(es)) 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) **ELECTROLYTE FOR A NONAQUEOUS BATTERY** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date (*If the assignment is herewith unless otherwise indicated below: being filed after the filing of the application, ___, Serial No. ___ this section must be (Kubovcik & Kubovcik is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing completed) date, when known) and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereof on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures. (signatures) Marsham I taya (SIGNATURE) Dec. / 200)
(DATE)

Dec. / S. 2003
(DATE) Masaharu ITAYA (TYPE NAME) Angrahide Avijake Masahide MIYAKE
(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) Maschise Fujinahr (SIGNATURE) Dec. 18, 2003 Masahisa FUJIMOTO

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME):

(TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

幹西駅91配当根内山鉄鉄漕ぎ三 MOA7

08700

- 4 て9ん960101か台標準×/5か:か1重響/5か:か1(半)881月21年800と

(DATE)

(DATE)